 1,02  2,54
 2
,5
4  A
 B
 2
,5
0
 0,64
 2,54
 No. of Pins x 2,54mm
D
 5
,0
8
 C
(No. of Pins - 1) x 2,54 mm
 0
,6
4
 2,50
 2
,5
4
 SA  SB
Optional:
You can specify the area SA or SB,
which should be selective gold
Specifications
Electrical:
Current Rating: 3.0A AC(rms) /DC
Voltage Rating: 250V AC(rms) /DC
Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 600V AC r.m.s
Temperature Range-Operating: -40°C~+105°C
Material:
Housing: High temperature thermoplastic, UL94V-0
Pin: copper alloy
VIEW 3D EXAMPLE
RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
0.72
Copperalloy/Housing: High temperature thermoplastic
A3 Sheet: 1 OF 2Scale: 3:1Unit:
Description:
Material: Samytronic GmbH
Flensburger Str. 26
33605 Bielefeld
Germany
Name:
Surface:
Description of change Date
Created: Name:Rev: Date
checked:
Projection
Partnumber:General Tolerances:
 X.°±5°
.X°±2°
.XX°±1°
.XXX°±0.5°
S.R.29.04.24K.M.29.04.24
g
MS-
Level: 1
Weight: mm
Sheet
size:Area: mm²
00 Created Part
Order Code:
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 re
se
rv
ed
 to
 IS
O
 1
60
16
Th
e
pr
op
er
ty
 a
nd
 c
op
yr
ig
ht
 o
f t
hi
s d
ra
w
in
g
re
m
ai
ns
 th
e
co
m
pa
ny
 S
am
yt
ro
ni
c
G
m
bH
. I
t i
s e
nt
ru
st
ed
 to
 y
ou
 a
s t
he
 re
ci
pi
en
t f
or
 p
er
so
na
l u
se
 o
nl
y.
 W
ith
ou
t a
 w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
fro
m
 S
am
yt
ro
ni
c
G
m
bH
th
is
m
ay
 n
ot
 b
e
co
pi
ed
 a
nd
 re
pr
od
uc
ed
, o
r s
en
t a
nd
 m
ad
e
ac
ce
ss
ib
le
 to
 th
ird
 p
ar
tie
s,
es
pe
ci
al
ly
 c
om
pe
tit
or
s.
D
oi
ng
 so
 is
 o
bl
ig
ed
 to
 p
ay
 c
om
pe
ns
at
io
n.
X.±0.30
X.X±.0.2
X.XX±0.15
X.XXX±0.10
PIN HEADER Board-to-Board
2,54 pitch
Double Row 180° Angle
Gold or Tin
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
8
8
7
7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
RoHS compliant REACH compliant
FPH254-18-D-XX-X-XX-X-XX-AXX-BXX
25-xxx
-FPH254:
PIN HEADER 2.54 PITCH
-09: 90° Angle
-18: 180° Angle
-S: SINGLE ROW
-D: DOUBLE ROW
CONTACTS:
-02 up to -20
PLATING SPEC:
-01: 1μ" (0.025μm) GOLD
-03: 3μ" (0.076μm) Selective GOLD
-10: 10μ" (0.25μm) Selective GOLD
-30: 30μ" (0.76μm) Selective GOLD
-T: 120µ" (5µm) MATTE TIN -3: LCP
-7: PA9T
OPTION:
-PB: PE BAG
-L: TUBE
-LP: TUBE + PICK PAD
-M: TAPE & REEL
-MP: TAPE & REEL + PICK PAD
LENGTH OF
CONTACT PIN A:
-A30: 3.0mm
-A35: 3.5mm
-A40: 4.0mm
-A45: 4.5mm
-A50: 5.0mm
-A55: 5.5mm
-A60: 6.0mm
-A65: 6.5mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
-B: BLACK
-N: NATURAL
FPH254 - 18 - D - XX - X - XX - X - XX - AXX - BXX
-A70: 7.0mm
-A75: 7.5mm
-A80: 8.5mm
-A85: 8.5mm
-A90: 9.0mm
-A95: 9.5mm
-A100: 10mm
LENGTH OF
CONTACT PIN B:
-B25: 2.5mm
-B37: 3.7mm
Optional: You can specify the area on
the contact pins A and B, which should
be selective gold
A3 Sheet: 2 OF 2Scale: 3:1Unit:
Description:
Material: Samytronic GmbH
Flensburger Str. 26
33605 Bielefeld
Germany
Name:
Surface:
Description of change Date
Created: Name:Rev: Date
checked:
Projection
Partnumber:General Tolerances:
 X.°±5°
.X°±2°
.XX°±1°
.XXX°±0.5°
S.R.19.Jun.23K.M.19.Jun.23
g
MS-
Level: 1
Weight: mm
Sheet
size:Area: mm²
00 Created Part
Order Code:
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 re
se
rv
ed
 to
 IS
O
 1
60
16
Th
e
pr
op
er
ty
 a
nd
 c
op
yr
ig
ht
 o
f t
hi
s d
ra
w
in
g
re
m
ai
ns
 th
e
co
m
pa
ny
 S
am
yt
ro
ni
c
G
m
bH
. I
t i
s e
nt
ru
st
ed
 to
 y
ou
 a
s t
he
 re
ci
pi
en
t f
or
 p
er
so
na
l u
se
 o
nl
y.
 W
ith
ou
t a
 w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
fro
m
 S
am
yt
ro
ni
c
G
m
bH
th
is
m
ay
 n
ot
 b
e
co
pi
ed
 a
nd
 re
pr
od
uc
ed
, o
r s
en
t a
nd
 m
ad
e
ac
ce
ss
ib
le
 to
 th
ird
 p
ar
tie
s,
es
pe
ci
al
ly
 c
om
pe
tit
or
s.
D
oi
ng
 so
 is
 o
bl
ig
ed
 to
 p
ay
 c
om
pe
ns
at
io
n.
X.±0.30
X.X±.0.2
X.XX±0.15
X.XXX±0.10
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
8
8
7
7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
RoHS compliant REACH compliant